

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-3921 **Version:** 5 **Name:**

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/15/2019 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 6/18/2019 **Final action:** 6/18/2019

Title: *Approving the attached Art in Public Places Board selections for Douglass Gym and Community

Center Public Art in Response to Request for Proposal #007-19; Authorizing the City Manager to negotiate if necessary, and execute Agreements upon consent of the City Attorney between the City of Key West and the following two Artists: McMow Glass (Targeted Space #1 exterior/interior Mosaic Art Glass Vignettes in three locations -- \$25,000.00), J.H. Allen (Targeted space interior #4 ceiling trusses

for banners \$14,400.00).

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. RFP 007-19 Public Art Douglass Gym, 4. JH Allen

Agreement, 5. McMow Art Glass Agreement

		-		
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2019	5	City Commission	Passed	Pass
5/21/2019	3	City Commission	Withdrawn	Pass
4/24/2019	1	Art in Public Places Advisory	Passed	Pass

Approving the attached Art in Public Places Board selections for Douglass Gym and Community Center Public Art in Response to Request for Proposal #007-19; Authorizing the City Manager to negotiate if necessary, and execute Agreements upon consent of the City Attorney between the City of Key West and the following two Artists: McMow Glass (Targeted Space #1 exterior/interior Mosaic Art Glass Vignettes in three locations -- \$25,000.00), J.H. Allen (Targeted space interior #4 ceiling trusses for banners \$14,400.00).